## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 21, 2019

Δ	genda	Item:	73
А	genaa	nem:	1.3

Subject: Approval to Renew Master Agreement – Associated Builders & Contractors of

San Diego, Inc. Apprenticeship & Training Trust Fund, District-Economic

Development

<u>Background:</u> The Agreement renewal allows the District's Office of Economic Development to continue to administer the Associated Builders & Contractors of San Diego, Inc. Apprenticeship & Training Trust Fund (Program Sponsor) for the purposes of providing Related and Supplemental Instruction (RSI) and other services.

The Agreement states that any costs associated with this program that are not covered by RSI dollars will be covered by the Program Sponsor. The Program Sponsor offers electrician, electronic systems technician, sheet metal, plumbing, pipefitting, heating and air conditioning mechanic, and heavy equipment operator apprenticeship programs. This Agreement has a term of twelve months from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

The programs offered by the Associated Builders & Contractors of San Diego, Inc. Apprenticeship & Training Trust Fund have been offered through Chabot College beginning with the Fall 2017 semester. The Board of Trustees approved the original master agreement on February 16, 2016, under item 7.1.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the Master Agreement renewal for the Associated Builders & Contractors of San Diego, Inc. Apprenticeship & Training Trust Fund, District - Economic Development for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Agreement on behalf of the District.

	Approved: Ronald P.	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	